availability of water and other services, amongst other, influence a rate paid. It can be expected that 

the subject property should sell in the vicinity of these price and rate per Ha ranges. 

RECOMMENDED MARKET VALUE  

The valuation determines a market value of N$ 1,550,000.00 (One Million Five Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand Namibian Dollars) is recommended. 

GENERAL COMMENTS 

The property is valued in its existing state. I have not arranged for tests/ inspections on soil bearing 

capacity or rock formations for foundation conditions, neither did I considered cost of levelling or